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List of Country Desk Officers working on Europe 2020 / European Semester 
in DG Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion, European Commission 

 

No. COUNTRY NAME PHONE EMAIL 
1. AUSTRIA Dimtcho Tourdanov  

Katharina Muhr  
0032 229 53056 
0032 229 83173 

dimtcho.tourdanov@ec.europa.eu  
katharina.muhr@ec.europa.eu  

2. BELGIUM Dirk Reyntjens 
Xavier Godard 

Sjoerd Feenstra 

0032 229 91711 
0032 229 92889 

 0032 229 54487  

dirk-jan-robert.reyntjens@ec.europa.eu  
xavier.godard@ec.europa.eu  

sjoerd.feenstra@ec.europa.eu 

3. BULGARIA Nikolay Stoyanov 
Dora Krumova 

0032 229 69291 
0032 229 51291 

nikolay.stoyanov@ec.europa.eu  
dora.krumova@ec.europa.eu  

4. CROATIA Iva Zelić 0032 229 87383 iva.zelic@ec.europa.eu  

5. CYPRUS Christos Koulouteris 
George Nikolaou 
Ivona Matousova 

0032 229 57607 
0032 229 65619 

 0032 229 60583  

christos.koulouteris@ec.europa.eu 
george.nikolaou@ec.europa.eu  
ivona.matousova@ec.europa.eu 

6. CZECH REPUBLIC Anna Michalska 
Michael Morass 

0032 229 52340 
0032 229 66433 

anna.michalska@ec.europa.eu 
michael.morass@ec.europa.eu 

7. DENMARK Ida-Maria Fallesen 
Cinzia Masina 

0032 229 66430 
0032 229 58412 

ida-maria.fallesen@ec.europa.eu  
cinzia.masina@ec.europa.eu  

8. ESTONIA Sirje Sepp 
Heli Kask 

0032 229 96652 
0032 229 50180 

sirje.sepp@ec.europa.eu  
heli.kask@ec.europa.eu  

9. FINLAND Miia Rossi Gray 0032 229 55925 miia.rossi-gray@ec.europa.eu  

10. FRANCE Philippe Demougin 
Thomas Leboulenger  

0032 229 95489 
0032 229 68725 

philippe.demougin@ec.europa.eu 
thomas.leboulenger@ec.europa.eu 

11. GERMANY Carsten Glietsch 
Dimtcho Tourdanov 

0032 229 63475 
0032 229 53056 

carsten.glietsch@ec.europa.eu 
dimtcho.tourdanov@ec.europa.eu    

12. GREECE Eric Gazon  
Georgios Taskoudis  
Ivona Matousova 

0032 229 51279 
0032 229 53394 

 0032 229 60583  

eric.gazon@ec.europa.eu 
georgios.taskoudis@ec.europa.eu  
ivona.matousova@ec.europa.eu 

13. HUNGARY Balázs Rottek 0032 229 91476 balazs.rottek@ec.europa.eu 

14. IRELAND Graeme Belshaw 0032 229 93076 graeme.belshaw@ec.europa.eu 

15. ITALY Valentina Remida  0032 229 80970  valentina.remida@ec.europa.eu   
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16. LATVIA Jelena Stupaka 0032 229 87395 jelena.stupaka@ec.europa.eu  

17. LITHUANIA Aurimas Andrulis 
Ina Šeščilienė 

0032 229 80986 
0032 229 53598 

aurimas.andrulis@ec.europa.eu  
ina.sesciliene@ec.europa.eu  

18. LUXEMBURG Pascale Beauchamp 
Anne-Françoise Drion 

Sjoerd Feenstra 

0032 229 64830 
0032 229 87195 

 0032 229 54487  

pascale.beauchamp@ec.europa.eu  
anne-francoise.drion@ec.europa.eu  

sjoerd.feenstra@ec.europa.eu 

19. MALTA Iwona Elżbieta Gańko 
Constantin Viorel Mihai  

0032 229 50274 

 0032 229 87398  

iwona.ganko@ec.europa.eu  
constantin-viorel.mihai@ec.europa.eu  

20. NETHERLANDS Heribert Lange 
Pieter Melis 

0032 229 85529 
0032 229 62650 

heribert.lange@ec.europa.eu 
pieter.melis@ec.europa.eu  

21. POLAND Rafał Janas  
Krystyna Marek 

Szymon Pogorzelski 

0032 229 64557 
0032 229 58988 
0032 229 93709 

rafal.janas@ec.europa.eu  
krystyna.marek@ec.europa.eu  

szymon.pogorzelski@ec.europa.eu   

22. PORTUGAL Inês Delgado Alves 0032 229 50399 ines.delgado-alves@ec.europa.eu 

23. ROMANIA Andra Duşu 
Diana Spiridon 

0032 229 81233 
0032 229 51425 

andra.dusu@ec.europa.eu 
andreea-diana.spiridon@ec.europa.eu  

24. SLOVAKIA Barbora Novotná  
Martin Orth  

Michael Morass 
Miriam Toplanská  

0032 229 57105 
 0032 229 52523 
0032 229 66433 
0032 229 94734 

barbora.novotna@ec.europa.eu  
martin.orth@ec.europa.eu  

michael.morass@ec.europa.eu   
miriam.toplanska@ec.europa.eu  

25. SLOVENIA Zoran Stamenčić  
Vanja Schoemaker 

 0032 229 60536  
0032 229 83187 

zoran.stamencic@ec.europa.eu  
vanja.schoemaker@ec.europa.eu  

26. SPAIN Stanislav Ranguelov  
Mercedes de Miguel Cabezas 

Alina Seciu  
Teresa Epalza 
Effie Meletiou 

0032 229 90099 
0032 229 68113 
0032 229 97907 
0032 229 68113 

 0032 229 81345  

stanislav.ranguelov@ec.europa.eu 
maria-mercedes.de-miguel- cabeza@ec.europa.eu 

alina.seciu@ec.europa.eu   
teresa.epalza@ec.europa.eu  
effie.meletiou@ec.europa.eu  

27. SWEDEN Roland Bladh 
Anna Coyet 

0032 229 63822 
0032 229 61889 

roland.bladh@ec.europa.eu 
anna.coyet@ec.europa.eu 

28. UNITED 
KINGDOM 

Sean Murphy 
 

0032 229 64654 sean.murphy@ec.europa.eu 
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